Incident Date Report Number

12/18/2023

12/18/2023

12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023

RMP23-002889

RMP23-002890

RMP23-002891

RMP23-002892

RMP23-002893

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
MEIJER DR / GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2182 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2182 PLUM
GROVE RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 4338
EUCLID AVE

62/CARRIAGEWAY
62/ARBOR

4704 ARBOR DR

4400 BLK SHADY CT
3400 WELLINGTON CT
4557 LINCOLN AVE

BARKER AVE / CENTRAL
RD

5550 ASTOR LN
3207 CENTRAL RD
2527 HONEYSUCKLE LN

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

4722 ARBOR DR
4722 ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD
WILKE RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

3218 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
DOMESTIC

PARKING COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/19/2023 9:29:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023

RMP23-002894

RMP23-002895

RMP23-002896

RMP23-002897

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2205 BLUEBIRD LN
1414 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1402 GOLF
RD

3500 OWL DR
4728 KENILWORTH DR
MARTIN MEADOW

MARTIN LN / MEADOW DR

1321 GOLF RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2902 THRUSH LN

APPROX LOC:4720 ARBOR

DR
2112 SWAN LN

5153 NEW WILKE RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
2310 ALGONQUIN RD
2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4952 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR W

2107 HAWK LN
APPROX LOC:

ALGONQUIN RD / E
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 990 W
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUICDAL SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO
THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/19/2023 9:29:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023

RMP23-002900
RMP23-002900
RMP23-002899
RMP23-002898

APPROX LOC: 798 W
ALGONQUIN RD

3939 WINNETKA AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER
AVE

1 ALTON ON AUBURN
1 ALTON ON AUBURN
2615 ROHLWING RD
5105 TOLLVIEW DR
3807 EAGLE LN

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 3

CODE 3

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/19/2023 9:29:18 AM



