



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/18/2023		MEIJER DR / GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC:2182 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC:2182 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 4338 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2023		62/CARRIAGEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2023		62/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2023	RMP23-002889	4704 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
12/18/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2023		4557 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2023	RMP23-002890	BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2023	RMP23-002891	2527 HONEYSUCKLE LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2023	RMP23-002892	ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2023	RMP23-002893	3218 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/18/2023		2205 BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2023	RMP23-002894	1414 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1402 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2023		3500 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2023		4728 KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2023	RMP23-002895	MARTIN MEADOW	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2023		MARTIN LN / MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2023		1321 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2023		2902 THRUSH LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC:4720 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2023		2112 SWAN LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/18/2023		5153 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/18/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2023	RMP23-002896	2310 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2023		2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2023		4952 ALGONQUIN PKWY	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2023	RMP23-002897	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR W	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2023		2107 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 990 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2023		3939 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2023	RMP23-002900	1 ALTON ON AUBURN	CODE 3	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2023	RMP23-002900	1 ALTON ON AUBURN	CODE 3	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2023	RMP23-002899	2615 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2023	RMP23-002898	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	STATION REPORT	
12/18/2023		3807 EAGLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT